## JAWAHARLAL NEHRU MEDICAL COLLEGE

Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha, (MS)

S.	Course	Annual	Remarks				
No.		Fee for					
		General					
		Category					
		(in INR)					
DET.	DETAILS OF FEE STRUCTURE FOR SUPER SPECIALTY COURSES FOR THE YEAR OF						
2024-25							
D.M./M Ch. Super Specialty Courses (Faculty of Medicine)							
1	D.M. (Cardiology)	17,00,000/-	Annual fees shall increase by 3% every year.				
2	D.M. (Interventional Radiology)	17,00,000/-	Annual fees shall increase by 3% every year.				
3	D.M. (Medical Gastroenterology)	20,00,000/-	Annual fees shall increase by 3% every year.				
4	D.M. (Critical Care Medicine)	10,00,000/-	Annual fees shall increase by 3% every year.				
5	D.M. (Neonatology)	9,10,000/-	Annual fees shall increase by 3% every year.				
6	D.M. (Nephrology)	17,00,000/-	Annual fees shall increase by 3% every year.				
7	D.M. (Medical Oncology)	18,00,000/-	Annual fees shall increase by 3% every year.				
8	M.Ch. (Neuro Surgery)	17,00,000/-	Annual fees shall increase by 3% every year.				
9	M.Ch. (Urology)	20,00,000/-	Annual fees shall increase by 3% every year.				
10	D.M. (Neurology)	17,00,000/-	Annual fees shall increase by 3% every year.				

#### Note:

- 1) Above mention Annual Fees for General Category shall increase by 3% every year.
- 2) A Candidate will be required to submit an undertaking and refundable Security Deposit of Rs. 5 Lacs against 1 year service condition at the time of admission.
- 3) If admission is cancelled during the rounds, administrative charges of Rs. 10,000/- shall be deducted & remaining balance fees will be refunded within 7 working days.
- 4) Any candidate resigning a seat from the prescribed cut-off date will have to pay three years fees as a penalty.



## DATTA MEGHE EDUCATION & RESEARCH

LEARN. LEAD.

# **JAWAHARLAL** NEHRU MEDICAL COLLEGE

### A. DETAIL OF ACCOUNT HOLDER :-

1	NAME OF INSTITUTE	Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College
2	COMPLETE CONTACT ADDRESS	Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha, Maharashtra Pin 442004
3	TELEPHONE NUMBER / FAX / EMAIL	WhatsApp No. 7756957578
		Accounts Email:- jnmcaccounts@dmiher.edu.in
		Dean Email:- deanjnmc@dmiher.edu.in

#### B. BANK ACCOUNT DETAIL :-

1	BANK NAME	HDFC BANK LTD.
2	NAME OF BANK ACCOUNT	Dean Faculty of Medicine
3	BRANCH NAME WITH COMPLETE ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER AND EMAIL	Nirmal Bakery Square, Opp. Bank of Maharashtra, Wardha 442001 Telephone No.: 9545000796 Email: girish.phule@hdfcbank.com
4	TYPE OF BANK ACCOUNT	Current Account
5	COMPLETE BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER (LATEST)	50200022291427
6	MICR CODE OF BANK	442240002
7	IFSC Code	HDFC0000965
8	Swift Code (for payment of fees in USD)	HDFCINBB

I hereby declare that the particular given above are correct and complete. If the transaction is delayed or not effected at all for reasons of incomplete of incorrect information I would not hold the user Institution responsible.

Signature & Seal

Name: - Dr Abhay Gaidhane

Dean, JNMC

Date: - 30/07/2024

Brajesh K. Lohiya Chief Finance Officer Datta Meghe Institute of -Higher Education and Research

(Deemed to be University)

Signature & Seal

Name: - BRAJESH LOHIYA

Finance Officer (DMIHER DU)

Date:-30/07/2024

Certified that the particulars furnished above are correct as per our records.

DEAN

Jamaharlal Nahru Medica: College Sawangi (Meghe)

WARDHA

HDFC Branch Manager Emp. Code (G1204) Wardha Branch (0965) Date:-30/07/2024

NOTE:

1. Student shall collect receipt of the amount deposited /RTGS/NEFT/Through Web portal from respective Account Section upon showing the Bank Transaction details online.

2. Cash Deposited in Institute Bank Account not Acceptable.

3. Student shall not deposit any fees amount in any other account than the above mentioned Designated Bank Account.

4. The Bank Details also available on website- dmims.edu.in

- 5. Bank details shall be changed in case of Funds to be received against Funding Agency. (Every time fresh details to be required) in the same format, which should be produces by applicant.
- Formerly known as Datta Meghe Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University)
- · Conferred 'A' Grade status by H.R.D. Ministry Govt. of India
- Re- accredited by NAAC (4th cycle) with A++ Grade (CGPA 3.78)

Office: DMIHER (DU), Sawangi (Meghe). Wardha 442107 Maharashtra, India P: 07152-287701-06 | Email: info@dmiher.edu.in

Office (Off Campus): Datta Meghe Medical College, Wanadongri,

Hingna Road, Nagpur 440010 Maharashtra, India

JNMC Dean Office Email: deanjnmc\_wardha@dmiher.edu.in

www.dmiher.edu.in